5.0SMDJ11(C)A THRU 5.0SMDJ440(C)A
Features


5000 W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 μs
waveform
Low leakage
Uni and Bidirectional unit

VRWM (V)
Maximum
Reverse
Surge
Current IPP
(2)
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage Vc
@ IPP
(V)
Min(V) Max (V) IT
(1)(mA)
18.2274.711.05.01.013.512.20SMDJ11CA.50SMDJ11A.5
1.014.713.30SMDJ12CA.50SMDJ12A.5 5.0 12.0 251.3 19.9
1.015.914.40SMDJ13CA.50SMDJ13A.5 5.0 13.0 232.6 21.5
1.017.215.60SMDJ14CA.50SMDJ14A.5 5.0 14.0 215.5 23.2
1.018.516.70SMDJ15CA.50SMDJ15A.5 5.0 15.0 204.9 24.4
26192.316.05.01.019.717.80SMDJ16CA.50SMDJ16A.5
1.020.918.90SMDJ17CA.50SMDJ17A.5 5.0 17.0 181.2 27.6
1.022.120.00SMDJ18CA.50SMDJ18A.5 5.0 18.0 171.2 29.2
1.023.321.10SMDJ19CA.50SMDJ19A.5 5.0 19.0 162.3 30.8
1.024.522.20SMDJ20CA.50SMDJ20A.5 5.0 20.0 154.3 32.4
1.026.924.40SMDJ22CA.50SMDJ22A.5 5.0 22.0 140.8 35.5
1.029.526.70SMDJ24CA.50SMDJ24A.5 5.0 24.0 128.5 38.9
1.031.928.90SMDJ26CA.50SMDJ26A.5 5.0 26.0 118.8 42.1
1.034.431.10SMDJ28CA.50SMDJ28A.5 5.0 28.0 110.1 45.4
1.036.833.30SMDJ30CA.50SMDJ30A.5 5.0 30.0 103.3 48.4
53.393.833.05.01.040.636.70SMDJ33CA.50SMDJ33A.5
58.186.136.05.01.044.240.00SMDJ36CA.50SMDJ36A.5
64.577.540.05.01.049.144.40SMDJ40CA.50SMDJ40A.5
69.472.043.05.01.052.847.80SMDJ43CA.50SMDJ43A.5
72.768.845.05.01.055.350.00SMDJ45CA.50SMDJ45A.5
77.464.648.05.01.058.953.30SMDJ48CA.50SMDJ48A.5
82.460.751.05.01.062.756.70SMDJ51CA.50SMDJ51A.5
87.157.454.05.01.066.360.00SMDJ54CA.50SMDJ54A.5
93.653.458.05.01.071.264.40SMDJ58CA.50SMDJ58A.5
96.851.760.05.01.073.766.70SMDJ60CA.50SMDJ60A.5
10348.564.05.01.078.671.10SMDJ64CA.50SMDJ64A.5
11344.270.05.01.086.077.80SMDJ70CA.50SMDJ70A.5
12141.375.05.01.092.183.30SMDJ75CA.50SMDJ75A.5
12639.778.05.01.095.886.70SMDJ78CA.50SMDJ78A.5
0SMDJ80A.55 88.96 97.6 129.638.680.05.01.0
0SMDJ85A.55 94.4 13736.585.05.01.0104.0
0SMDJ90A.55 14634.290.05.01.0111.0100.0
16230.9100.05.01.0123.0111.00SMDJ100CA.50SMDJ100A.5
17728.2110.05.01.0135.0122.00SMDJ110CA.50SMDJ110A.5
19325.9120.05.01.0147.0133.00SMDJ120CA.50SMDJ120A.5
20923.9130.05.01.0159.0144.00SMDJ130CA.50SMDJ130A.5
1.0171.0155.00SMDJ140CA.50SMDJ140A.5 5.0 140.0 22.0 226.8
24320.6150.05.01.0185.0167.00SMDJ150CA.50SMDJ150A.5
25919.3160.05.01.0197.0178.00SMDJ160CA.50SMDJ160A.5
27518.2170.05.01.0209.0189.00SMDJ170CA.50SMDJ170A.5
5.0SMDJ80CA
5.0SMDJ85CA
5.0SMDJ90CA
Page :Rev:2025A4 3http://www.microdiode.com
5.0SMDJ11(C)A THRU 5.0SMDJ440(C)A
 Stand-off Voltage - 11 to 440 Volts    Peak Pulse Power: 5000 Watts
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
5.0SMDJ180A 5.0SMDJ180CA 200.2 220.0  1.0 5.0 180.0 17.1 291.6
5.0SMDJ190A 5.0SMDJ190CA 21 1.0 232.0  1.0 5.0 190.0 16.2 307.8
5.0SMDJ200A 5.0SMDJ200CA 224.0 247.0 1.0 5.0 200.0 15.4 324
5.0SMDJ220A 5.0SMDJ220CA 246.0 272.0 1.0 5.0 220.0 14.0 356
5.0SMDJ250A 5.0SMDJ250CA 279.0 309.0 1.0 5.0 250.0 12.3 405
5.0SMDJ300A 5.0SMDJ300CA 335.0 371.0 1.0 5.0 300.0 10.3 486
5.0SMDJ350A 5.0SMDJ350CA 391.0 432.0 1.0 5.0 350.0 8.8 567
5.0SMDJ400A 5.0SMDJ400CA 447.0 494.0 1.0 5.0 400.0 7.7 648
5.0SMDJ440A 5.0SMDJ440CA 492.0 543.0 1.0 5.0 440.0 7.0 713
Part Number
(Uni)
Part Number
(Bi)